Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT201028 Call Order: 013 Proposal: T5685

Counties: VOLUSIA

Road Name: CR 4164 (OSTEEN-MAYTOWN RD)

Limits: FROM E OF GOBBLER'S LODGE RD TO E OF 1-95

Project(s): 44139615201(*) Federal Aid No: D520050B

Project(s): 44139615202 Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 11.654 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 11.654 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,582,330.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:05

130

10/28/20

10

N/A

30 Calendar Days

The improvements under this contract consist of, but not limited to, construction of paved shoulders, signing, pavement markings

(paint and thermoplastic) and sod at CR-4164 (Osteen-Maytown Rd.).
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Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT

Section 0001 Roadway

ltem

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 78-
0102- 99-
0104- 10- 3
0110- 1- 1
0120- 1-
0285-705-
0334- 1-13
0570- 1- 2
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0546-72- 2
0700- 1-11
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 13- 15
0701- 18-101

0710- 90-
0711- 16-101
0711- 16-201

0711- 16-231
0711-17- 1

Call Order: 013 Proposal: T5685
Description

MOBILIZATION (44139615201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44139615201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT BARRIER

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44139615201)

REGULAR EXCAVATION

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 05

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44139615201)

GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYLINDRICAL

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, &'

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44139615201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,

6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT

MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
EA
ED
LF
LS
CcY
SY
TN
SY
LS

GM
AS
AS
AS
EA
GM

LS
GM
GM

GM
SF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
5,200.000
34,580.000
1,040.000
700.000
1,152.000
22,467.000
1.000
2,760.000
15,424.000
1,696.600
7,307.000
1.000

16.393
70.000
22.000

3.000
51.000
18.462

1.000
4.753
5.843

10.095
103,525.000
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