

**Florida Department of Transportation  
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities**

---

Letting:	CT201028	Call Order: 013	Proposal: T5685	District:05
Counties:	VOLUSIA			
Road Name:	CR 4164 (OSTEEN-MAYTOWN RD)			
Limits:	FROM E OF GOBBLER'S LODGE RD TO E OF I-95			
Project(s):	44139615201(*)	Federal Aid No: D520050B		
Project(s):	44139615202	Federal Aid No: N/A		
Total Roadway Length:	11.654 Miles	Contract Days:	130	
Total Bridge Length:	0.000 Miles	Letting Date:	10/28/20	
Total Proposal Length:	11.654 Miles	Contract Execution Days:	10	
		Special Start Date:	N/A	
		Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	30 Calendar Days	
Proposal Budget Estimate:	\$1,582,330.00			

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of, but not limited to, construction of paved shoulders, signing, pavement markings (paint and thermoplastic) and sod at CR-4164 (Osteen-Maytown Rd.).

**Florida Department of Transportation  
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities**

**Call Order: 013 Proposal: T5685**

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
<b>Section 0001 Roadway</b>				
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44139615201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44139615201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	5,200.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	34,580.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	1,040.000
	0102- 78-	TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	700.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	1,152.000
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	22,467.000
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (44139615201)	LS	1.000
	0120- 1-	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	2,760.000
	0285-705-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 05	SY	15,424.000
	0334- 1- 13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	1,696.600
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	7,307.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44139615201)	LS	1.000
<b>Section 0002 Signing</b>				
	0546- 72- 2	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYLINDRICAL	GM	16.393
	0700- 1- 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	70.000
	0700- 1- 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	22.000
	0700- 1- 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	3.000
	0700- 13- 15	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'	EA	51.000
	0701- 18-101	PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	18.462
	0710- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44139615201)	LS	1.000
	0711- 16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	4.753
	0711- 16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	5.843
	0711- 16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	10.095
	0711- 17- 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	103,525.000